

## গুৱাহাটী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

Gauhati University Gopinath Bordoloi Nagar, Jalukbari, Guwahati-781014

## :: OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ::

Website: www.gauhati.ac.in :: Email: registrar@gauhati.ac.in

## NOTIFICATION NO- 35

This is to inform all concerned that the number of SWAYAM courses currently offered by Gauhati University is considerably lower than that of other leading universities. As per UGC regulations, universities are allowed to offer up to 40% of the courses in a program through the SWAYAM platform.

In view of this, it is hereby notified that at least 20% (which may be extended up to 40% as per UGC's regulations) of the courses in FYIMP, UG, and PG programs should be adopted from the SWAYAM platform. The teaching workload and the inclusion of SWAYAM courses will be taken into account while appointing Guest Teachers and Teaching Associates from the next semester.

Heads of departments are requested to submit the list of courses planned for adoption, along with their credit alignment, within one month from the date of this notification to the undersigned.

This has approval for the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U. dated 24.03.2025.

Sd- Registrar Gauhati University

Dated: 02/04/2025

Memo No. GU/M/R/2025/972-980

## Copy to:

- Deans of all GU Faculties
- 2. Academic Registrar, GU
- 3. Controller of examinations, GU
- 4. Heads of all Academic Departments, GU
- 5. OSD to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U.
- 6. Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U.
- 7. Secretary to the Registrar, G.U.
- 8. Gu Website
- 9. Office Copy

Registrar Gauhati University